UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH

THE GRANTOR, Nasir M. Afridi, a married man, of the County of DuPage, and State of Illinois, for and in consideration in hand paid, of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby duly acknowledged, CCNVEYS all of the following described real estate unto:



Doc# 1706646118 Fee \$42.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 03/07/2017 02:42 PM PG: 1 OF 3

SHABEENA AFRIDI, as Trustee of the SHABEENA AFRIDI TRUST dated January 2, 2007 the following described real estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

Unit GS, IN HERITAGE POINTF CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF A PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE FALLING IN:

PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHFAST 1/4 AND PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED MARCH 2, 2001 AS DECUMENT NUMBER 0010170969, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

Permanent Index Number: 09-09-403-068-2164

Property Address: 10036 Holly Lane, Des Plaines, Illinois 60016, Unit GS

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record and building lines and easements, if any, provided they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate; and general real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of Closing.

And the said Grantor hereby expressly waives and releases any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.

In witness whereof, the grantor aforesaid has hereunto set his hand and seal this 15 day of February, 2017.

Property not located in the corporate limits of the City of Des Plaines. Deed or instrument

not subject to transfer tax.

Nasir M. Afridi

1706646118 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS } ss. COUNTY OF }	
name is subscribed to the foregoing instruacknowledged that she signed, sealed and delay	for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY personally known to me to be the same person whose ument, appeared before me this day in person, and livered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, h, including the release and waiver of the right of
Given under my hand and official seal, this	12 day of February, 2017.
May (max)	OFFICIAL SEAL"
NOTARY PUBLIC	JOHN J. CONWAY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/30/2019
My Commission expires 3-30	20 19
This instrument was prepared by: John Cor 60523	nway, 120 West 22 nd Street, Suite 100, Oak Brook, IL
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:	MAIL TO:
10036 Holly Lane	John Conway
Unit GS	120 West 22 nd Street
Des Plaines, IL 60016	Svite 100
	Oak Prook, IL 60523
THE ABOVE ADDRESS IS FOR STATIST	TICAL OF
PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PART	OF
THIS DEED.	1 6
OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: Shabeena Afridi 15 Bracken Court	
SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:	Shabeena Afridi
	15 Bracken Court
	Lombard, IL 60148

1706646118 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

GRANTOR SECTION

The <u>GRANTOR</u> or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the <u>GRANTEE</u> shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

corporation of foreign corporation defined to the first	,
partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to	
as a person and eathorized to do business or acquire and hold til	tle to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
DATED: 3 3 1, 20 ¹⁷	SIGNATURE: DOWN
- O _A	GRANTOR OF AGENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by	the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.
Subscribed and sworr to Fefore me, Name of Notary Public:	LINDA M MARR
6 /2	
By the said (Name of Grantor): John Conway	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: 3 3 , 26 17	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
NOTARY SIGNATURE Junda M Marr	LINDA M. MARR NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/1/2020
τ_{\circ}	Commonant
GRANTEE SECTION	Company of the Compan
The <u>GRANTEE</u> or her/nis agent affirms and verifies that the nam	- c. the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person	
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate i	
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recog	
•	
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of	Milliois.
DATED: 3 3 , 20 17	SIGNATURE: ON SI DOWN
	GRANTEE OF AGENT
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by	the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTEF of gnature.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	LINDA M MARR
John Conway	
By the said (Name of Grantee):	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP & F. OW
On this date of: $3 \begin{bmatrix} 3 \\ \end{bmatrix}$, 20 17	
NOTARY SIGNATURE: Jinda M Mark	"OFFICIAL SEAL" LINDA M. MARR HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
/	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/1/2020 \$

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a GRANTEE shall be guilty of a CLASS C MISDEMEANOR for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)